

Translation

Note : This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



November 5, 2025

Company name: IRISO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Representative: Hitoshi Suzuki, President &
Representative Director

Code No.: 6908 TSE Prime

Contact: Shinichiro Oura,
Director & Executive Officer
General Manager of
Administration Division
(Telephone: +81-45-478-3111)

(Corrections / Corrections of Numerical Data) Partial Correction of Consolidated Financial Results for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2025

(Based on Japanese GAAP)

IRISO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. (the “Company”) hereby announces that there have been corrections made to the disclosure material released on August 4, 2025. As numerical data has also been corrected, the corrected numerical data is also provided. Corrections are underlined.

1. Reason for corrections

As a result of a close examination of Consolidated Financial Results for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2025 (Based on Japanese GAAP), it was found that there were errors in some of the aggregations in the quarterly consolidated statements of comprehensive income, and the relevant sections have been corrected.

2. Details of corrections

Summary page 1

1. Consolidated financial results for the three months ended June 30, 2025 (from April 1, 2025 to June 30, 2025)

(1) Consolidated financial results

Attachment page 6

2. Quarterly Consolidated Financial Statements and Principal Notes

(2) Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Income and Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

• Summary page 1

1. Consolidated financial results for the three months ended June 30, 2025 (from April 1, 2025 to June 30, 2025)

(1) Consolidated financial results

[Before correction]

(1) Consolidated financial results

Percentages indicate year-on-year changes

	Net sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent	
	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%
Three months ended June 30, 2025	15,163	21.0	1,069	462.0	1,181	36.3	510	37.4
Three months ended June 30, 2024	12,534	0.3	190	(80.3)	866	(46.7)	371	(70.3)

(Note) Comprehensive income: Three months ended June 30, 2025: ¥(701) million [—%]
Three months ended June 30, 2024: ¥3,758 million [(6.5)%]

[After correction]

(1) Consolidated financial results

Percentages indicate year-on-year changes

	Net sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent	
	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%
Three months ended June 30, 2025	15,163	21.0	1,069	462.0	1,181	36.3	510	37.4
Three months ended June 30, 2024	12,534	0.3	190	(80.3)	866	(46.7)	371	(70.3)

(Note) Comprehensive income: Three months ended June 30, 2025: ¥(781) million [—%]
Three months ended June 30, 2024: ¥3,758 million [(6.5)%]

• Attachment page 6

2. Quarterly Consolidated Financial Statements and Principal Notes

(2) Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Income and Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

[Before correction]

Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

	(Millions of yen)	
	Three months ended June 30, 2024	Three months ended June 30, 2025
Profit	407	489
Other comprehensive income		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	6	6
Foreign currency translation adjustment	3,328	(1,194)
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans, net of tax	16	(2)
Total other comprehensive income	3,351	(1,191)
Comprehensive income	3,758	(701)
Comprehensive income attributable to		
Comprehensive income (loss) attributable to owners of parent	3,684	(597)
Comprehensive income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests	74	(103)

[After correction]

Quarterly Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

	(Millions of yen)	
	Three months ended June 30, 2024	Three months ended June 30, 2025
Profit	407	489
Other comprehensive income		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	6	6
Foreign currency translation adjustment	3,328	(1,274)
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans, net of tax	16	(2)
Total other comprehensive income	3,351	(1,271)
Comprehensive income	3,758	(781)
Comprehensive income attributable to		
Comprehensive income (loss) attributable to owners of parent	3,684	(765)
Comprehensive income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests	74	(15)